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CIRCULAR

No. I1SJ/PR/2023-24/108 February 14, 2024

School Timing during February & March-2024

1. Timing for Students

Date Timing
Block
From To From To

Sunday, March 3, 2024 Wednesday, March 6, 2024 KG Section 8:45 AM 12:45 PM
| to VIII-GS 7:15 AM 11:15 AM

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Tuesday, March 12, 2024
| to VIII-BS 11:00 AM 3:00 PM
Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Tuesday, April 2, 2024 Board Exams 7:15 AM 11:15 AM
Sunday, March 17, 2024 Thursday, March 28, 2024 X & XII-BS & GS (New Batch-2024-25) 11:30 AM 2:30 PM

2. Timing for Teaching Staff

Date Timing
Block
From To From To

Sunday, March 3, 2024 Sunday, March 10, 2024 KG Section 8:45 AM 12:45 PM
| to VIII - GS 7:15 AM 1:45 PM

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Sunday, March 10, 2024
I to VIII - BS 9:15 AM 3:30 PM
Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Sunday, March 10, 2024 IX-XIl - GS & BS (Board Exams) 7:15 AM 1:45 PM
KG & I-VIIl - GS & IX -XII GS 7:15 AM 11:15 AM

Monday, March 11, 2024 Tuesday, March 12, 2024
I-VIIl - BS & IX-XIl BS 11:00 AM 3:00 PM
Wednesday, March 13, 2024 Thursday, March 28, 2024 ka6l to Al BS R 10:30 AM 2:30 PM

(Ramadan Timing)

5] E-mail ( 29,38 IN1 ay ,utt) : indianschool@iisjed.org
principal@iisjed.org

Website ( ssasi¥1 a85431) : www.iisjed.org




3. Parent-teacher Meeting (PTM)

Timing
Date Block
From To
Tuesday, March 19, 2024 KG 11:00 AM 2:00 PM
Wednesday, March 20, 2024 e 11:00 AM 2:00 PM
: é BS & GS
Thursday, March 21, 2024 VIVl 11:00 AM 2:00 PM
ursday, Marc ! BE BUER : :
IX BS 11:00 AM 2:00 PM
Tuesday, March 12, 2024
IX GS 8:00 AM 11:00 AM
Thursday, March 14, 2024 XI BS & GS 11:00 AM 2:00 PM
\Ir' ___:_.___—.ir‘_
.s—'::"l;k:!- /_'

Copy to:
VP-GS
COE & VP-BS -i/c
FO
AO
All HMs
Supervisor-KG
Office Superintendent
System Administrator
Accounts Section
Estate Section
Transport Section

SMC for information

(Dr. Muzaffar Hassan)
Principal



